
Advisory Committee Meeting Minutes 
 

PROGRAM COMMITTEE NAME:  Amarillo College Moore County Campus Advisory Committee 

CHAIRPERSON: Monty Hysinger, DISD Superintendent 

MEETING DATE: 
 

10-11-2022 MEETING TIME:   10:00 am to 
11:30 am 

MEETING PLACE: AC-Moore County Campus Room 126 

RECORDER: Iris McDonald PREVIOUS MEETING: 04-12-2022 

 

COMMITTEE MEMBERS 

List all members of the committee, then place an X in the box left of name of those present 

 NAME TITLE EMPLOYER INFO PHONE EMAIL 

 Larry Appel Retired Superintendent DISD 806-935-4732 Ljappel67@gmail.com 

X Melissa Bates Asst. Director Academic Services AC MCC 806-934-7222 Mrbates@actx.edu 

 Cleo Castro Cactus City Commissioner City of Cactus 806-966-5366  None 

X Carl Clements Principal Dumas High School 806-934-4151 carl.clements@dumasisd.org 

X Tamara Clunis VPAA Amarillo College 806-371-5226 ttclunis@actx.edu 

 John Diedrichsen Farmer Self 806-935-4039  None  305 Carson; Dumas, TX 79029 

 Donna Estrada Community Relations JBS Swift 806-966-5103 donna.estrada@jbssa.com 

 TJ Funderburg Cactus Elementary School, Principal DISD 806-966-5102 tj.funderburg@dumasisd.org 
 Frank Sobey Associate VPAA AC 806-371-5226 fesobey@actx.edu    

 Kathie Fuston Exec. Dir. Moore County Health Fdn. Moore County Health Fdn. 806-935-7800 kfuston@mchd.net 

X Shannon Gillespie Maintenance Director Valero 806-683-2585 Shannon.gillespie@valero.com 

X Monty Hysinger DISD Superintendent DISD 806-935-6461 monty.hysinger@dumasisd.org 

 Ineze Jenkins Editor High Plains Journal 806-935-9178 ineze@amaonline.com 

 Paul Jenkins Owner Sunshine Stables/CDT Svcs 806-935-9178 pjjenkins@hotmail.com 

 Gene Legg Funeral Assistant Morrison’s Funeral Directors 806-935-4076 g.legg508@gmail.com 

X Dr. Russell Lowery-Hart President AC 806-371-5135 Rdlowery-hart@actx.edu 

X Ashley Mader MCC SSS Coordinator AC MCC 806-934-7242 abmason@actx.edu 

X Iris McDonald Advising Associate, Dean’s Office AC MCC 806-934-7244 irism@actx.edu 

 Shane Nelson Executive Director of YMCA YMCA 806-935-4136 profshane@gmail.com 

X Scott Palser Assistant Dir. Cont. Ed. & Wkfc. AC MCC / MCCT 806-379-2751 slpalser@actx.edu 

 KJ Perry City Manager City of Sunray 806-948-4111 kjperry@cityofsunray.com 

X Ronald Pray Dumas Fire Chief City of Dumas 806-935-6434 rpray@dumastx.gov 

X Ray Resendez City Manager City of Dumas 806-935-4101 rresendez@dumastx.gov 

 Rowdy Rhoades County Judge Moore County 806-935-5588 judgerhoades@moore-tx.com 

 Mike Running CEO Dumas DEDC Dumas EDC 806-934-3332 running@dumasedc.org 

X Stan Stroebel  Asst. Superintendent for Personnel Dumas ISD 806-935-6461 stan.stroebel@dumasisd.org 
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 Jeff Turner CEO/Administrator Moore County Hospital Dist. 806-935-7800 jturner@mchd.net 

X Renee Vincent Dean of Operations, ACMCC AC MCC 806-934-7221 lrvincent@actx.edu 

X 
Carl Watson Chamber of Commerce, CEO 

Dumas Moore County 
Chamber 806-935-2123 carl@dumaschamber.com 
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Guests: 
Imelda Saavedra 
Claudine Crume 
Rachel Gillespie 
Melissa Stoughton 
Amber Contreras 
Shawn Frische 
Erin Boatmun 
Mary Beth Jones 
Dolores Montoya 
Denese Skinner 
Chris Sharp 
Melissa Hernandez 
David Hall 
Carol Ledbetter 
Brooke McMurry 
Bethany Scroggins 
 
Yessenia Longoria 
Bart Woodman 
 
Student Representatives 
Josue Gonzalez 
Odalys Barrera 
Andrea Villanueva 
Carolina Ramos 
Ramon Diaz 
Mariaesleisy Borunda 

 
Advising JBS/QUEST/Student Act. 
Division Advisor 
Advising Associate 
Advising Associate 
Customer Service Supervisor 
President 
Asst. Superintendent 
Counselor 
Combined Services Assistant 
VP of Student Affairs 
VP of Business Affairs 
Advisor – Technical Programs 
Assoc. Dean of Technical Ed. 
Chair 
CEO 
MCHD External Mktg Rep / Asst. Dir. 
Moore County health Foundation 
Chief Nursing Officer 
Program Manager 

 
AC MCC 
AC MCC 
Amarillo College MCC - SSS 
Amarillo College MCC – SSS 
AC MCC 
Dumas Economic Dev. Corp. 
Sunray ISD 
Sunray ISD 
AC MCC 
Amarillo College 
Amarillo College 
AC MCCT 
Amarillo College 
QUEST 
Dumas Education Foundation 
MCHD 
 
MCHD 
Valero 

 
806-934-7224 
806-934-7252 
806-934-7233 
806-934-7241 
806-934-7220 
806-930-1336 
806-948-4411 
806-948-4411 
806-934-7220 
806-371-5252 
806-371-5008 
806-379-2777 
806-335-4309 
806-570-0430 
806-679-6083 
806-934-7851 
 
806-935-7171 
806-935-1321 

 
i0339516@actx.edu 
cacrume@actx.edu 
regillespie@actx.edu 
mgstoughton@actx.edu 
a0449397@actx.edu 
frische@valornet.com 
erin.boatmun@region16.net 
marybeth.jones@region16.net 
demontoya@actx.edu 
denese.skinner@actx.edu 
chris.sharp@actx.edu 
mgonzalez@actx.edu 
dhall36@actx.edu 
gcledbetter@valornet.com 
brookemcmurry83@gmail.com 
bscroggins@mchd.net 
 
ylongoria@mchd.net 
Bart.woodman@valero.com 
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XAGENDA ITEM ACTION DISCUSSION INFORMATION RESPONSIBILITY 

Call to Order Monty Hysinger and Renee Vincent Welcome and Introductions Monty Hysinger, Chair, AC-MCC Advisory 
Committee and Superintendent DISD 
Renee Vincent, Dean of Campus Oper. 
MCC 

Address to all members Welcome to new members and words of gratitude to members who are stepping 
down.  

Renee Vincent, Dean of Campus Oper. 
MCC 

President’s Comments Thank you to committee members and community for supporting AC MCC and the 
strategic plan we are implementing.  

Dr. Russell Lowery-Hart, President, 
Amarillo College 

Vice President of Academic 
Affairs Comments 

QEP and Accreditation report. AC Passed the SACS review with no marks. 
Goals:  Increase retention of First Time in College students. 
Create and maintain success networks and teams. 
Track Attendance to attain a goal of 75% retention. 

Dr. Tamara Clunis, VP Academic Affairs 
Amarillo College 

Old Business: Updates: Largest QUEST Cohort to date since inception of program. 
99 students registered out of 134 who are eligible. 
QUEST has paid almost $2 million in tuition since 2007. 
JBS tuition program: Student financial responsibility and work requirements. 
Student Pays $250 plus books / Work commitment of two years after last course taken. 
JBS has paid $50,000 to AC in year 2021 

Renee Vincent, Dean of Campus Oper. 
MCC 
Melissa Bates, Asst. Dir. of Academic 
Services, Amarillo College Moore County 
Campus 
 
 

   

Continuing Business Breakout into groups to narrow down action plan based on Spring 2022 Advisory 
meeting input for Strategic Plan 2025.  Put the Plan into Action 

Completion: Stan Stroebel 
Align Degrees & Certs w/labor market 
demands: Shawn Frische 
Learning: Carl Clements 
Equity: Monty Hysinger 
Financial Effectiveness: Shannon 
Gillespie 

   

New Business New Members:  Shannon Gillespie, KJ Perry & Ray Resendez 
Thank outgoing members: Sam Cartwright, Sam Aldrich & Marshall Harrison 

Renee Vincent 

   

Community Input Discussion of community needs and the growth leading to those needs.  Open discussion 

   

Closing Comments Thank you to the committee and guests for their work and input.  Monty Hysinger, Chair AC-MCC Adv. 
Committee & Superintendent DISD  
Renee Vincent, AC MCC Dean of 
Operations 
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Meeting Adjourned @1:50 pm Monty Hysinger, Chair AC MCC Adv. 
Committee & Superintendent DISD 

   

KEY DISCUSSION POINTS  

Old Business: Program Updates 

  

Continuing Business Strategic Plan 2025 

  

New Business: Welcome New members and thank outgoing members. 

  

Meeting Adjourned   

Recording Secretary Signature:   Date: October 11, 2022 Next Meeting:  
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